

\$ 25

FILED 05 DEC 28 PM 1:08 DALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

NEW ENGLAND TRAILER PARK, INC.

Pursuant to Section 607.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the following Articles of Dissolution:

- The name of the corporation as currently filed with the Florida Department FIRST: of State is: NEW ENGLAND TRAILER PARK, INC.
- The document number of the corporation is: 248789 SECOND:
- THIRD: The date dissolution shall occur is December 31, 2005
- FOURTH: Adoption of Dissolution:

٦.

Dissolution was approved by all shareholders. The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.

Signed this 27 day of December, 2005.

Chevyl W. Hassott

Harold Wysock, President

Notice of Corporate Dissolution

This notice is submitted by the dissolved corporation named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this corporation as provided in Section 607.1407, Florida Statutes.

Name of Corporation: NEW ENGLAND TRAILER PARK, INC.

Date of Dissolution: December 31, 2005

Description of information that must be included in a claim:

- 1. Name of the person or entity asserting the claim;
- 2. Date claim accrued;

<u>ر</u> کې

- 3. Detailed description of facts and law which support the purported claim with supporting documents, if any;
- 4. Value of the claim.

Mailing address where claim can be sent:

3371 Harbor Beach Drive Lake Wales, Florida 33853

A claim against the above named corporation will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within four (4) years after the filing of this notice.

However, nothing contained herein shall be construed to reinstate a person's or entity's right to pursue a claim against the dissolved corporation wherein said right has already been waived or expired. Nor shall anything contained herein be construed to operate as an extension of the statute of limitations for a claim of any person or entity.

Signature: Cheuf W. Hostor Cheryl W. Bossarte, Director